

MCP PHARMACY REFERENCE GUIDE

Injectable Antipsychotics

Ohio Medicaid Health Plan /Population Served	Instructions for billing injectable antipsychotics	Which long-acting atypical injectable antipsychotics require prior authorization when prescribed by other than a CMHC psychiatrist or MCP panel psychiatrist	Department Name and Telephone Number to Contact For Questions	Any Additional Notes/Comments
AMERIGROUP Ohio, Inc/ CFC	Injectable antipsychotics can be obtained at a pharmacy or billed through the health plan. If obtained by a pharmacy the claim is submitted by the pharmacy through Caremark to Amerigroup Pharmacy. If drug is being billed to the Health plan as a Medical Benefit submit CMS 1500 Timely Filing: claims must be filed within 180 days of service date	Injectable antipsychotics do not require a prior authorization as long as they are prescribed within the FDA guidelines	Amerigroup Provider Call Center 800-454-3730	Non-participating providers (e.g., Community Mental Health Providers) must contact AMERIGROUP prior to submitting their claim so the system can be set to accept a claim from a non-participating provider
Buckeye Community Health Plan/ABD & CFC	Providers can contact BCHP to see if they can arrange for CareMark, Buckeye's Specialty Pharmacy, to deliver Risperdal Consta to the provider's office. Buy and bill (medical) claims for Risperdal Consta and other injectable antipsychotics would be filed on a UB-92 for facilitates. Physicians and ancillary providers would file claims on a HCFA-1500 per normal procedure. Timely filing is pursuant to the provider's contract and 30 days for CMHC psychiatrists.	Invega Sustenna, Risperdal Consta, Zyprexa Relprev	Buckeye Community Health Plan Pharmacy Department 866-246-4356	
CareSource/ABD & CFC	A pharmacy that can deliver the medications directly to provider offices may bill the injectable antipsychotics with an NDC number through our PBM, CVS. Providers that need assistance locating a pharmacy that will deliver may contact CareSource's Pharmacy Department.	No injectable antipsychotics require a prior authorization. However there are dosage restrictions that follow the manufacturer guidelines.	Pharmacy Department - Wendy Null RPh, Clinical Programs and Formulary Manager (wendy.null@caresource.com) 937-531-3352 Behavioral Health Department - Kelly Kopecky, Manager (kelly.kopecky @caresource.com) 937-531-2242	
Molina Healthcare of Ohio/ABD & CFC	These claims should be billed to MCP using CMS 1500 form and should include J-Code. Timely filing is pursuant to the provider's contract and 60 days for CMHC psychiatrists	Invega Sustenna, Risperdal Consta, Zyprexa Relprev.	Department Name: Pharmacy Contact: Dr. Philip Hanus Ph#: 800-642-4168 X 214322 phil.hanus@molinahealthcare.com	
Paramount Advantage/CFC	May be covered either through the pharmacy benefit (online billing via Express Scripts) or through the medical benefit (office providers submit claims directly to Paramount). Timely filing is pursuant to the provider's contract and 365 days for CMHC psychiatrists	N/A	U/CM Department Kathy Steffen Phone 419-887-2245 Fax 419-887-2028	
UnitedHealthcare Community Plan of Ohio/ABD & CFC	Physician administered/supplied antipsychotic injectables will continue to be payable on the medical claims platform. Physicians can also continue to use our preferred vendor to supply to a member in the office. Physicians and ancillary providers would file claims on a HCFA 1500 for normal procedures. Risperdal Consta and Invega Sustenna are also available via the pharmacy benefit (via Pharmacy Claims) if the provider wishes to have the medication supplied to them. Preferred vendors are Walgreens Specialty and Prescription Solutions Specialty Program. Timely filing is pursuant to the provider's contract and 365 days for CMHC psychiatrists.	Invega Sustenna and Zyprexa Relprev. For Risperda Consta FDA labeling related age, quantity limits apply	Pharmacy 800-310-6826 or UBH 866-261-7692	

MCP PHARMACY REFERENCE GUIDE

Injectable Antipsychotics

<p>WellCare of Ohio/CFC</p>	<p>1. The Physician can buy and bill the medication on a HCFA 1500. 2. The Physician can ask for the medication to be supplied by WellCare's Specialty Pharmacy. We will ship to the physician's office prior to the scheduled appointment. 3. The patient or physician can obtain it from a WellCare network pharmacy of their choice and have it sent</p> <p>Timely filing is six months to one year from date of service, depending on the contract, to the primary payers and 90 days to secondary payers, or as required by law. However, non-participating providers have up to one year from date of service to submit their claims. Refer to the Quick Reference Guide for the appropriate mailing address.</p>	<p>All injectable atypical antipsychotics (Invega Sustenna®, Risperdal Consta®, Zyprexa Relprevv®)</p>	<p>Pharmacy Services--800-678-3184</p>	<p>For non-psychiatrists and non-CMHC/MCP psychiatrists: Most injectable antipsychotics require Prior Authorization for administration in the provider's office and is covered under the medical benefit. Requests are reviewed for appropriate utilization criteria. Once approved, the member is able to obtain medication. A previous trial of the oral dose form is required. FDA approved dosing conversion from oral form to injectable form will be applied per package insert.</p>
------------------------------------	---	---	--	--